503494490 09/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3541115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN KOOK KIM	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONKUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION CORP	
Street Address:	HWAYANG-DONG, C/O KONKUK UNIVERSITY	
Internal Address:	120 NEUNGDONG-RO, GWANGJIN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	143-701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14779688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8068

Email: kevin.king@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34004-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503494490

source=Assignment_Konkuk#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036679 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, Jin Kook KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at Otorhinolaryngology, Konkuk University Hospital, 120-1, Neungdong-ro, Gwangjin-gu Seoul, 143-914, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Konkuk University Industrial Cooperation Corp, an entity organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, and having a place of business at Hwayang-dong, c/o Konkuk University, 120 Neungdong-ro, Gwangjin-gu Seoul, 143-701, Republic of Korea, my full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled ENDOSCOPE SYSTEM FOR DIAGNOSIS SUPPORT AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SAME," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/KR2013/009051, filed 10 October 2013, and to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2013-0032392, filed 26 March 2013, my full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignees, for their interests, for the sole use of the Assignce and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

FIRST INVENTOR

Date Signed: 9/15/2015 3

in Kook KIM

Attorney Docket No. 34004-0003

28521(49))